TOTAL HEADCOUNT

Female

Male

Full-time

Part-time

Under-represented Minorities
International

UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT
Female

Male

Full-time

Part-time

Under-represented Minorities
International

GRADUATE HEADCOUNT
Female

Male

Full-time

Part-time

Under-represented Minorities
International

FALL 2024 FIRST-YEAR COHORT
Female

Male

Under-represented Minorities
International

First Generation

Pell Eligible

Learning Community

Honors Program

Student Athletes

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN OF UNDG
Kentucky

Indiana

Ohio

Illinois

Tennessee

California

Missouri

Other states/International

T

BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

IN VERITATIS AMORE

2,887
1,774
1,113
2,660
227
801
71

2,241
1,365
876
2,122
119
653
58

646
409
237
538
108
148

13

539
334
205
185

234
258

79
100
153

1,583

206
70
55
29
29
26

243

FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATES LIVING ON CAMPUS

1005

FULL-TIME FIRST-YEAR COHORT LIVING ON CAMPUS

367

+ The denominator in this calculation excludes international and unknown.

61%
39%
92%
8%
29%t
2%

61%
39%
95%
5%
30%t
3%

63%
37%
83%
17%
24%t
2%

62%
38%
36%t
1%
43%
48%
15%
19%
28%

71%

9%
3%
2%
1%
1%
1%
11%

47%

68%

STUDENT-FACULTY RATIO

12:1
POPULAR MAIJORS by percentage of bachelor degrees conferred
Nursing 22%
Psychology 11%
Business Administration 11%
Communication 6%
Biology 5%
# OF DEGREES CONFERRED (2023-2024) 855
Bachelor’s degrees 452
Bachelor’s certificates 0
Accelerated second bachelor’s degrees 130
Post-bachelor’s certificates 10
Master’s degrees 166
Doctoral degrees 97
RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATES
2nd-year retention rate of 2023 first-year cohort 75%
3rd-year retention rate of 2022 first-year cohort 67%
4th-year retention rate of 2021 first-year cohort 72%
6th-year grad rate of 2018 first-year cohort 64%
FULL-TIME FACULTY 149
Female 91 62%
Male 58 38%
With terminal degrees 123 83%
Tenured* 73 64%
* of tenure track faculty
COST OF ATTENDANCE (2024-2025)
Undergraduate Tuition $47,180
Fees $1,590
Part-Time Per Credit Hour $1,080
Matriculation Fee* $400
Room and Board** $9,950
100% of full-time first-year students receive institutional aid.
* one-time fee in the fall semester for full-time first-year students
**based on a weighted average cost of BU’s residence halls
FACILITIES
On-campus: 27 major buildings, 975,200 total sq. footage
Off-campus: 26 buildings, 123,411 total sq. footage
CAMPUS SIZE
145 acres on-campus; 37.5 acres off-campus

TOTAL NUMBER OF LIVING ALUMNI/AE
28,027 (as of Fall 2024)

(updated October 9, 2024)



