

TOTAL HEADCOUNT	2,887		STUDENT-FACULTY RATIO		
Female	1,774	61%	12:1		
Male	1,113	39%	12.1		
Full-time	2,660	92%	POPULAR MAJORS by percentage of bachelor degree	es conferred	
Part-time	2,000	8%	Nursing	22%	
Under-represented Minorities	801	29%†	Psychology	11%	
International	71	2%	Business Administration	11%	
memational	, 1	270	Communication	6%	
UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT	2,241		Biology	5%	
Female	1,365	61%	Biology	370	
Male	876	39%	# OF DEGREES CONFERRED (2023-2024)	855	
Full-time	2,122	95%	Bachelor's degrees	452	
Part-time	119	5%	Bachelor's certificates	0	
Under-represented Minorities	653	30%†	Accelerated second bachelor's degrees	130	
International	58	30%1	Post-bachelor's certificates	10	
International	36	3/0	Master's degrees	166	
GRADUATE HEADCOUNT	646		Doctoral degrees	97	
Female	409	63%	Doctoral degrees	37	
Male	237	37%	RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATES		
Full-time	538	83%	2 nd -year retention rate of 2023 first-year cohort	75%	
Part-time	108	17%	3 rd -year retention rate of 2022 first-year cohort	67%	
Under-represented Minorities	148	24%†	4 th -year retention rate of 2021 first-year cohort	72%	
International	13	24%1	6th-year grad rate of 2018 first-year cohort	64%	
International	13	2/0	o -year grau rate of 2018 first-year confort	0470	
FALL 2024 FIRST-YEAR COHORT	539		FULL-TIME FACULTY	149	
Female	334	62%	Female	91	62%
Male	205	38%	Male	58	38%
Under-represented Minorities	185	36%†	With terminal degrees	123	83%
International	8	1%	Tenured*	73	64%
First Generation	234	43%	* of tenure track faculty		
Pell Eligible	258	48%			
Learning Community	79	15%	COST OF ATTENDANCE (2024-2025)		
Honors Program	100	19%	Undergraduate Tuition	Ś	\$47,180
Student Athletes	153	28%	Fees		\$1,590
			Part-Time Per Credit Hour		\$1,080
GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN OF UNDG			Matriculation Fee*		\$400
Kentucky	1,583	71%	Room and Board**		\$9,950
Indiana	206	9%	100% of full-time first-year student		
Ohio	70	3%	* one-time fee in the fall semester for full-time first-year students		r students
Illinois	55	2%	**based on a weighted average of	ost of BU's reside	ence halls
Tennessee	29	1%			
California	29	1%	FACILITIES 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07		
Missouri	26	1%	On-campus: 27 major buildings, 975,200 total sq. footage		
Other states/International	243	11%	Off-campus: 26 buildings, 123,411 total sq. footage		
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATES LIVING ON CAMPUS			CAMPUS SIZE		
TOLE THE ONDERGINDONTED LIVING ON CAMIFOS	1005	47%	145 acres on-campus; 37.5 acres off-campus		
	1005	4770	2.0 33.03 on campas, 57.3 deres on campas		
FULL-TIME FIRST-YEAR COHORT LIVING ON CAMPUS			TOTAL NUMBER OF LIVING ALUMNI/AE		
	367	68%	28,027(as of Fall 2024)		

 $^{\ ^{\}dagger} \ \textit{The denominator in this calculation excludes international and unknown}.$